FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 18, 2021

CONTACT: Nina Sharma 646.706.1224

nsharma@greaterwashingtonpartnership.com

Greater Washington Partnership Welcomes New Partners and Board Members, Maximus and Wells Fargo

Bruce Caswell, President and Chief Executive Officer at Maximus and Nate Hurst, Head of Social Impact and Sustainability and President of the Wells Fargo Foundation are the newest leaders elected to Partnership's Board of Directors.

Washington, D.C. – On Monday, the Greater Washington Partnership announced that Bruce Caswell, President and Chief Executive Officer at Maximus, and Nate Hurst, Head of Social Impact and Sustainability at Wells Fargo, joined the Partnership's Board of Directors – a dynamic group of cross-sector business and academic leaders committed to advancing inclusive growth in the Capital Region. Both leaders bring to the Partnership a long and successful track record driving impact in the Capital Region from Baltimore to Richmond.

"I am thrilled to welcome Bruce and Nate to the Partnership Board, and I look forward to engaging their expertise as we grow and build momentum across the Region," said **Peter Scher**, **Vice Chairman at JPMorgan Chase & Co. and Board Chair of the Partnership**. "The Partnership's board is actively working to catalyze business-led solutions and make ours a more inclusive and equitable region. Bruce and Nate's leadership will provide new perspectives and reach in support of these efforts."

Bruce Caswell has served as CEO of Maximus since 2018 and as President since 2014. Caswell has more than 25 years of public sector health and human services experience, including extensive experience in management consulting, systems integration and operations related to the delivery of complex solutions to federal, state, and provincial government clients. Caswell has spoken extensively about the operational challenges facing states as they expand Medicaid managed care and implement health insurance exchanges.

"At Maximus, we are passionate about making a lasting difference in the communities we serve. I am eager to bring our organizational perspective to the Greater Washington Partnership Board," said Bruce Caswell, President and Chief Executive Officer at Maximus and incoming Board Member. "I look forward to working across sectors and across the region to use a collaborative approach to drive inclusive growth."

Nate Hurst joined Wells Fargo in 2020 to oversee a combined organization that includes Corporate Responsibility, Philanthropy, Community Relations, and Sustainability. He also serves

as president of the Wells Fargo Foundation, overseeing the philanthropic alignment of Wells Fargo's priority areas around housing affordability, financial health, small business growth and sustainability. Prior to Wells Fargo, Hurst held ESG and social impact roles at Walmart, HP, and the Ocean Conservancy. He served on the White House Council on Environmental Quality for former U.S. President Bill Clinton and on the United Nations' Women Global Innovation Coalition for Change.

"Wells Fargo has a long history of operating in the Capital Region and a deep commitment to supporting this vibrant community," said **Nate Hurst**, **Head of Social Impact and Sustainability at Wells Fargo and incoming Board Member**. "I look forward to collaborating with the Board to identify opportunities to lead on inclusive economic growth and to help close the equity gap in the region. As a member of this community, I am passionate about making sure we grow in a responsible way that protects our people and the environment."

"The Partnership's Board has a shared goal to ensure that this region becomes the most inclusive growth economy in the country," said **JB Holston**, **CEO** of the Greater Washington Partnership. "Bruce and Nate – and Maximus and Wells Fargo – are important innovation and inclusion leaders here and nationally. We particularly welcome their expertise and commitments to health equity and sustainability as we work collectively to accelerate sustainable inclusive growth for our region."

###

About the Greater Washington Partnership

The Greater Washington Partnership is a first-of-its-kind civic alliance of CEOs in the Region, drawing from the leading employers and entrepreneurs committed to making the Capital Region – from Baltimore to Richmond – one of the world's best places to live, work and thrive. Working in collaboration with leaders across our communities, the Partnership connects and leverages the region's extraordinary assets to advance inclusive, actionable solutions that strengthen the Capital Region as a leading global region and center for commerce and innovations.